
Adult single 
ticket to:

From 
Västervik

From  
Hultsfred

Västervik - 120 kr

Verkebäck 40 kr 110 kr

Ankarsrum 60 kr 80 kr

Totebo 70 kr 70 kr

Tuna 90 kr 50 kr

Vena 110 kr 40 kr

Hultsfred 120 kr -

Ticket fares
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Days of operation Off peak service Peak service Peak service extra Tickets can be 
purchased at 
the KLT Travel 
Centres in 
Västervik and 
Hultsfred, on 
snalltaget.se 
and visithults-
fred.se. Tickets 
also sold 
(cash only – 
no cards) on 
the trains. 

Special event timetable (Market day in Hultsfred)

www.smalsparet.se – www.facebook.com/smalsparet – tel: +46 (0)490-230 10 (days of operation) – 
Information: Hultsfreds Tourist Bureau tel: +46 (0)495-24 05 05, Västerviks Tourist Bureau tel: +46 (0)490-875 20

Train type Y Y

VÄSTERVIK, dep 08.12 15.12
Tjustskolan 08.13 15.13

Jenny 08.17 15.17

Verkebäck, arr 08.27 15.27
Verkebäck, dep 08.28 15.28
Valstad 08.31 15.31

Fårhult 08.37 15.37

Tjursbo 08.42 15.42

Ankarsrum, arr 08.47 15.47
Ankarsrum, dep 08.49 15.49
Långsjön 08.52 15.52

Fagersand 08.53 15.53

Hjorted 08.58 15.58

Totebo 09.10 16.10

Blägda 09.15 16.15

Spångenäs 09.17 16.17

Tuna, arr 09.22 16.22
Tuna, dep 09.23 16.23
Väderum 09.31 16.31

Vena 09.38 16.38

Gnötteln 09.46 16.46

Kristinebergsbadet 09.47 16.47

Kloster 09.49 16.49

Hembygdsparken 09.50 16.50

HULTSFRED, arr 09.55 16.55

1) OFF PEAK SERVICE

Railbus service  (Y) Västervik–Hultsfred 
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays 19–30/6  

(not 23/6), 21/8–8/9. Daily 2–8/7 and 13–19/8.  

Train type Y Y Y

VÄSTERVIK, dep 08.12 12.12 16.12
Tjustskolan 08.13 12.13 16.13

Jenny 08.17 12.17 16.17

Verkebäck, arr 08.27 12.27 16.27
Verkebäck, dep 08.28 12.28 16.28
Valstad 08.31 12.31 16.31

Fårhult 08.37 12.37 16.37

Tjursbo 08.42 12.42 16.42

Ankarsrum, arr 08.47 12.47 16.47
Ankarsrum, dep 08.49 12.49 16.49
Långsjön 08.52 12.52 16.52

Fagersand 08.53 12.53 16.53

Hjorted 08.58 12.58 16.58

Totebo 09.10 13.10 17.10

Blägda 09.15 13.15 17.15

Spångenäs 09.17 13.17 17.17

Tuna, arr 09.22 13.22 17.22
Tuna, dep 09.23 13.23 17.23
Väderum 09.31 13.31 17.31

Vena 09.38 13.38 17.38

Gnötteln 09.46 13.46 17.46

Kristinebergsbadet 09.47 13.47 17.47

Kloster 09.49 13.49 17.49

Hembygdsparken 09.50 13.50 17.50

HULTSFRED, arr 09.55 13.55 17.55

2) PEAK SERVICE

Railbus service (Y) Västervik–Hultsfred
daily 9/7–12/8. 

3) PEAK SERVICE EXTRA

Railbus service (Y) Västervik–Hultsfred and Heritage 
Diesel Locomotive train (Pt) Västervik–Ankarsrum. 

Saturdays 14/7–11/8.

Västervik–Hultsfred Västervik–Hultsfred Västervik–Hultsfred
Train type Y Pt Y Pt Y

VÄSTERVIK, dep 08.12 10.15 12.12 14.15 16.12
Tjustskolan 08.13 10.17 12.13 14.17 16.13

Jenny 08.17 10.23 12.17 14.23 16.17

Verkebäck, arr 08.27 10.40 12.27 14.40 16.27
Verkebäck, dep 08.28 10.45 12.28 14.45 16.28
Valstad 08.31 10.48 12.31 14.48 16.31

Fårhult 08.37 10.57 12.37 14.57 16.37

Tjursbo 08.42 11.01 12.42 15.01 16.42

Ankarsrum, arr 08.47 11.12 12.47 15.12 16.47
Ankarsrum, dep 08.49 12.49 16.49
Långsjön 08.52 12.52 16.52

Fagersand 08.53 12.53 16.53

Hjorted 08.58 12.58 16.58

Totebo 09.10 13.10 17.10

Blägda 09.15 13.15 17.15

Spångenäs 09.17 13.17 17.17

Tuna, arr 09.22 13.22 17.22
Tuna, dep 09.23 13.23 17.23
Väderum 09.31 13.31 17.31

Vena 09.38 13.38 17.38

Gnötteln 09.46 13.46 17.46

Kristinebergsbadet 09.47 13.47 17.47

Kloster 09.49 13.49 17.49

Hembygdsparken 09.50 13.50 17.50

HULTSFRED, arr 09.55 13.55 17.55

Refreshments available on board all railbus service. Cycles can be carried if space available on the train. Please preebook the day before travel, 
tel: +46 (0)490–230 10. We run extra trains each summer in conjunction with concerts and events. More information on smalsparet.se.

Smalspårsjärnvägen Hultsfred–Västervik

Train type Y Y

HULTSFRED, dep 10.10 17.10
Hembygdsparken 10.12 17.12

Kloster 10.14 17.14

Kristinebergsbadet 10.15 17.15

Gnötteln 10.16 17.16

Vena 10.24 17.24

Väderum 10.35 17.35

Tuna, arr 10.41 17.41
Tuna, dep 10.43 17.43
Spångenäs 10.47 17.47

Blägda 10.49 17.49

Totebo 10.56 17.56

Hjorted 11.02 18.02

Fagersand 11.09 18.09

Långsjön 11.10 18.10

Ankarsrum, arr 11.16 18.16
Ankarsrum, dep 11.19 18.19
Tjursbo 11.24 18.24

Fårhult 11.28 18.28

Valstad 11.31 18.31

Verkebäck, arr 11.38 18.38
Verkebäck, dep 11.40 18.40
Jenny 11.50 18.50

Tjustskolan 11.53 18.53

VÄSTERVIK, arr 11.55 18.55

Train type Y Y Y

HULTSFRED, dep 10.10 14.10 18.10
Hembygdsparken 10.12 14.12 18.12

Kloster 10.14 14.14 18.14

Kristinebergsbadet 10.15 14.15 18.15

Gnötteln 10.16 14.16 18.16

Vena 10.24 14.24 18.24

Väderum 10.35 14.35 18.35

Tuna, arr 10.41 14.41 18.41
Tuna, dep 10.43 14.43 18.43
Spångenäs 10.47 14.47 18.47

Blägda 10.49 14.49 18.49

Totebo 10.56 14.56 18.56

Hjorted 11.02 15.02 19.02

Fagersand 11.09 15.09 19.09

Långsjön 11.10 15.10 19.10

Ankarsrum, arr 11.16 15.16 19.16
Ankarsrum, dep 11.19 15.19 19.19
Tjursbo 11.24 15.24 19.24

Fårhult 11.28 15.28 19.28

Valstad 11.31 15.31 19.31

Verkebäck, arr 11.38 15.38 19.38
Verkebäck, dep 11.40 15.40 19.40
Jenny 11.50 15.50 19.50

Tjustskolan 11.53 15.53 19.53

VÄSTERVIK, arr 11.55 15.55 19.55

Hultsfred–Västervik
Train type Y Pt Y Pt Y

HULTSFRED, dep 10.10 14.10 18.10
Hembygdsparken 10.12 14.12 18.12

Kloster 10.14 14.14 18.14

Kristinebergsbadet 10.15 14.15 18.15

Gnötteln 10.16 14.16 18.16

Vena 10.24 14.24 18.24

Väderum 10.35 14.35 18.35

Tuna, arr 10.41 14.41 18.41
Tuna, dep 10.43 14.43 18.43
Spångenäs 10.47 14.47 18.47

Blägda 10.49 14.49 18.49

Totebo 10.56 14.56 18.56

Hjorted 11.02 15.02 19.02

Fagersand 11.09 15.09 19.09

Långsjön 11.10 15.10 19.10

Ankarsrum, arr 11.16 15.16 19.16
Ankarsrum, dep 11.19 11.56 15.19 15.56 19.19
Tjursbo 11.24 12.00 15.24 16.00 19.24

Fårhult 11.28 12.09 15.28 16.09 19.28

Valstad 11.31 12.14 15.31 16.14 19.31

Verkebäck, arr 11.38 12.25 15.38 16.25 19.38
Verkebäck, dep 11.40 12.35 15.40 16.35 19.40
Jenny 11.50 12.52 15.50 16.52 19.50

Tjustskolan 11.53 12.57 15.53 16.57 19.53

VÄSTERVIK, arr 11.55 13.00 15.55 17.00 19.55

Hultsfred–Västervik Hultsfred–Västervik

Timetable 2018The narrow guage railway line Hultsfred–Västervik

Tjustbygdens Järnvägsförening / Förvaltnings AB Smålandsbanan


